



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43158 of 2025

Dauji Ram

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anupama Parashar, Satendra Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Devesh Kumar Shukla, G.A.,
Priyadarshini Shandilya

Court No. - 65

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsels for both the parties are present.
2. Counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. is taken on record.
3. As prayed, as a last opportunity one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the informant for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three days thereafter.
4. List this case on **20.4.2026** in the daily cause list, in top 20 cases.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

April 7, 2026
Vikas Verma